

---

**ERRATA**

---

**First-Principles Study of Phase Stability in Cu-Zn Substitutional Alloys**  
**[Phys. Rev. Lett. 67, 1779 (1991)]**

P. E. A. Turchi, M. Sluiter, F. J. Pinski, D. D. Johnson, D. M. Nicholson, G. M. Stocks,  
and J. B. Staunton

On page 1781, second column, seventh line from the top, the equation for  $\gamma$  should read

$$\gamma = (V_2 - 4V_3 + 4V_4 + \dots) / a^2.$$

Also, two lines below, 12 mJ/m<sup>2</sup> should be 24 mJ/m<sup>2</sup>.

These corrections do not affect the subsequent results presented in the paper.

**Experimental Study of a 33.3-GHz Free-Electron-Laser Amplifier with a Reversed**  
**Axial Guide Magnetic Field**  
**[Phys. Rev. Lett. 67, 3082 (1991)]**

M. E. Conde and G. Bekefi

On page 3084, fifth line above Table I, "reversed-field space-charge effects" should read "rf space-charge effects."